

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13792 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13820 of 2025

=====

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE, IDAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 06/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Considering that the order impugned order passed by the Director of APMC, Gujarat State, is an order passed under Section 47(2)(1) of the Agricultural Produce and Marketing (Promotion and Facilitation) Act, 1963, let Registrar (Judicial) verify as to whether the present petitions would be listed before this Court under the present Roster or before a learned Coordinate Bench.

Y.N. VYAS

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)