

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13820 of 2025**

=====

CHAMPAVAT JIMIRAJ SINH INDRAJITSINH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS JAYINI D THAKORE(11651) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 27/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.

Notice returnable on **4.5.2026**. Direct service is permitted.

SURESH SOLANKI

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)**